Basaruddi T. Basaruddin

n ou= BAN-PT.o=

The Ministry of

Research, Technology and Higher Education

Date: 2020.12.16 08:

05:55 Western
Indonesia Time

#### DECISION OF

THE NATIONAL ACCREDITATION AGENCY FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

NUMBER: 8240/SK/BAN-PT/Ak-PPJ/S/XII/2020

### CONCERNING

ACCREDITATION OF

VISUAL COMMUNICATION DESIGN STUDY PROGRAM

IN UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM OF

UNIVERSITAS CIPUTRA SURABAYA, SURABAYA CITY

THE NATIONAL ACCREDITATION AGENCY FOR HIGHER EDUCATION



Considering: a. that according to the provisions of Article 6 of the Regulation of the Minister of Education and Culture of the Republic of Indonesia Number 5 of 2020 concerning Accreditation of Study Programs and Higher Education, it is necessary to stipulate a Decree of the NATIONAL ACCREDITATION AGENCY FOR HIGHER EDUCATION concerning Accreditation of the Visual Communication Design Study Program in the Undergraduate Program of Universitas Ciputra, Surabaya City.

# In a view of : 1. Law Number 12 of 2012 concerning Higher Education (State Gazette of the Republic of Indonesia of 2012 Number 158, Supplement to the State Gazette of the Republic of Indonesia Number 5336);

- 2. Regulation of the Minister of Education and Culture Number 3 of 2020 concerning the National Higher Education Standards (State Gazette of the Republic of Indonesia of 2020 Number 47);
- 3. Regulation of the Minister of Education and Culture Number 5 of 2020 concerning Accreditation of Study Programs and Higher Education (State Gazette of the Republic of Indonesia of 2020 Number 49);
- 4. Decree of the Minister of Research, Technology and Higher Education Number 284/M/KPT/2017 concerning Amendments to Decree of the Minister of Research, Technology and Higher Education Number 328/M/KPT/2016 concerning Members of the Executive Board of the National Accreditation Agency for Higher Education for the Period of 2016-2021;



- 5. Decree of the Minister of Research, Technology and Higher Education Number 321/M/KPT/2017 concerning Amendment to Decree of the Minister of Research, Technology and Higher Education Number 344/M/KPT/2016 of concerning Appointment the Chairman and Secretary of the Accreditation Council and Director and Secretary of the Executive Board of the National Accreditation Agency for Higher Education for the Period of 2016-2021;
- 6. Decree of the Minister of Research, Technology and Higher Education Number 321/M/KPT/2017 concerning Amendment to Decree of the Minister of Research, Higher Education Technology and Number 344/M/KPT/2016 concerning of Appointment the Chairman and Secretary of the Accreditation Council and Director and Secretary of the Executive Board of the National Accreditation Agency for Higher Education for the Period of 2016-2021.

#### DECIDE:

Stipulate

:

DECREE OF THE NATIONAL ACCREDITATION AGENCY FOR HIGHER EDUCATION REGARDING THE ACCREDITATION OF VISUAL COMMUNICATION DESIGN STUDY PROGRAM IN UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM OF UNIVERSITAS CIPUTRA, SURABAYA CITY

FIRST

Stipulating the Accreditation Rating of the Visual Communication Design Study Program in the Undergraduate Program of Universitas Ciputra Surabaya



#### A with a Score of 361.

as stipulated in the Decree of the National Accreditation Agency for Higher Education Number 1201/SK/BAN-PT/Akred/S/XII/2015 concerning Accreditation Grades and Ratings for Study Programs in Undergraduate Programs on December 12<sup>th</sup> 2015

SECOND

The Study Program Accreditation Rating as referred to in the FIRST Dictum is valid from December  $13^{\rm th}$  2020 to December  $13^{\rm th}$  2025.

Stipulated in Jakarta,

On December 15<sup>th</sup> 2020

NATIONAL ACCREDITATION AGENCY FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

EXECUTIVE BOARD DIRECTOR,

## T. BASARUDDIN



#### PERNYATAAN PENERJEMAH TERSUMPAH

Saya, **ANANG FAHKCRUDIN**, Penerjemah Tersumpah di Republik Indonesia berdasarkan peraturan perundang-undangan yang berlaku di Republik Indonesia, dengan ini menerangkan dan menyatakan, sesuai dengan sumpah jabatan saya, bahwa dokumen ini merupakan terjemahan yang benar, setia dan lengkap dari dokumen sumber yang diberikan kepada saya.

I, ANANG FAHKCRUDIN, a Sworn Translator in the Republic of Indonesia by virtue of the applicable laws and regulations in the Republic of Indonesia, hereby state and declare, under my oath of office, that the foregoing document is a true, faithful and correct English translation of the source document in Indonesian presented to me.

Jakarta, 21 Agustus 2023



# ANANG FAHKCRUDIN

Penerjemah Tersumpah [Bahasa Indonesia ke Bahasa Inggris dan Bahasa Inggris ke Bahasa Indonesia]

Surat Keputusan Menteri Hukum dan Hak Asasi Manusia Republik Indonesia No. AHU-18 AH.03.07.2022 tanggal 5 Oktober 2022

Alamat : Jl. Kalibata Timur Raya No. 12 RT. 011 RW. 008, Kalibata,

Jakarta Selatan 12740

Telepon : 0811953700

E-mail : anangf@gmail.com

No. Register: A&P/VIII/2023/1727